9.4 Mandatory repurchase due to a Change of Control Event or Listing Failure Event 
(put option) 

(a) Upon a Change of Control Event or a Listing Failure Event occurring, each Bondholder 
shall have the right to request that all, or some only, of its Bonds be repurchased at a 
price per Bond equal to one hundred and one (101.00) per cent. of the Nominal Amount 
together with accrued but unpaid Interest, during a period of sixty (60) days following 
a notice from the Issuer of the relevant event pursuant to Clause 10.1(b) (after which 
time period such right shall lapse). However, such period may not start earlier than upon

[...]

become enforceable under law or that the period of appeal has expired in order for cause 
of acceleration to be deemed to exist. 

(f) In the event of an acceleration of the Bonds in accordance with this Clause 13.11, the 
Issuer shall redeem all Bonds with an amount per Bond equal to one hundred and one 
(101.00) per cent. of the Nominal Amount, together with accrued but unpaid Interest.  

14. DISTRIBUTION OF PROCEEDS 

(a) All payments by the Issuer relating to the Bonds and the Finance Documents following 
an acceleration of the Bonds in accordance with Clause 13 (Events of Default and